DATA ANALYSIS 

This study used both primary and secondary data as part of its methodology. Nonetheless, 

the researcher concentrated on the presentation of primary data analysis in this section. After the 

intended research approach was completed, one hundred sixty-eight (168) respondents from each 

of the twenty-one Local Government Areas that make up Anambra State were scheduled to 

respond to the questionnaires. Responses of a total of one hundred forty-seven (147) were found. 

In addition, sixteen well-known individuals took part in telephone and in-person interviews to 

share their perspectives on the Igbo traditional rulers' capacity to advance peace in the society. 

4.2.1. TABLE 1 SHOWS THE GENDER DISTRIBUTION OF THE RESPONDENT